November 7, 2023 0 720

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &
STANDINGS

Penn Manor 14
Daniel Boone 10
BOXSCORE

Football

10/06 at 7:00 pm
at Daniel Boone

Nonleague

2 3 4 oT Total
Penn Manor 0 14 0 0 0 14
Daniel Boone 7 3 0 0 0 10

SCORING SUMMARY

Daniel Boone: Haydn Moyer 3-yard run
PAT Kick (Justin Aidukas) , 0:19, 1st

Daniel Boone: Justin Aidukas 28-yard field goal , 9:04, 2nd

Penn Manor: Josiah Torres 47-yard pass from Kyle Furnier
PAT Kick (Zach Jeffers) , 7:42 , 2nd

Penn Manor: Adrian Smith 9-yard run
PAT Kick (Zach Jeffers), 0:29, 2nd

TEAM STATS

Penn Manor Daniel Boone
First downs 1 15
Total yards 208 206
Rushes/Yards 33141 44/156
Rushing avg 427 3.55
Comp/Atts 2/7 6/M
Comp pct 28.57 5455

Pass yards 67 50



Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - PENN MANOR

Name

Kyle Furnier

RUSHING - PENN MANOR

Name

Kyle Furnier
Dhonyal Loy
Kyle Schmidtke
Adrian Smith

RECEIVING - PENN MANOR

Name
Adrian Smith

Josiah Torres

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - DANIEL BOONE

Name

Dean Rotter

RUSHING - DANIEL BOONE

Name

Dean Rotter
Anthony High
Haydn Moyer
Jake Myers
Freddy Lacey

6/63
3/62
20.67
156
50
206
3/0
Comp Att
2 7
Att
9
5
4
12
Rec Yds
1 20
1 47
Comp Att
6 n
Att
14
3
22
3
2

Pct
28.57

Yds
60
18
10
70

Pct
5455

Yds
64
10
95

110
0/0

141

67

208

3/2

Yds TD
67 1

Yds/Att
6.67
36
25
5.83

Yds/Catch
20
47

Yds TD
50 0

Yds/Att
457
3.33
432

2
-0.5

INT

TD

o O O

]

TD

INT

TD



RECEIVING - DANIEL BOONE

Name Rec Yds Yds/Catch
Anthony High 2 18 9
Max Heffner 3 29 9.67
Jayden Salata 1 3 3

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport v

PEOPLE ARE READING

TD

1 Lancaster Catholic grad Travis Jankowski takes the World Series stage

with the Texas Rangers

2 NASCAR being_sued for discriminating_.against white males

3  Cole Hamels' career ended this summer on the Ocean City beach. Now

he's looking_for the next chapter.

4  NASCAR being_sued, accused of discriminating against white males

5 Former Baltimore Orioles pitcher has died

NEWSLETTER

Sports

Our daily sports newsletter, delivered at 6 a.m.

[\ Enter email address

Sign up

By opting into newsletters you are agreeing to our privacy policy.



