

<u>Home</u> / <u>Sports</u> / <u>High School Sports</u> / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Penn Manor	14
Daniel Boone	10

BOXSCORE

Football 10/06 at 7:00 pm at Daniel Boone Nonleague

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Penn Manor	0	14	0	0	Ο	14
Daniel Boone	7	3	0	0	0	10

SCORING SUMMARY

Daniel Boone: Haydn Moyer 3-yard run PAT Kick (Justin Aidukas), 0:19, 1st

Daniel Boone: Justin Aidukas 28-yard field goal, 9:04, 2nd **Penn Manor:** Josiah Torres 47-yard pass from Kyle Furnier

PAT Kick (Zach Jeffers), 7:42, 2nd

Penn Manor: Adrian Smith 9-yard run PAT Kick (Zach Jeffers) , 0:29 , 2nd

TEAM STATS

	Penn Manor	Daniel Boone
First downs	11	15
Total yards	208	206
Rushes/Yards	33/141	44/156
Rushing avg	4.27	3.55
Comp/Atts	2/7	6/11
Comp pct	28.57	54.55
Pass yards	67	50

Penalties/Yds	6/63			1/10			
Punts/Yds	3/62			0/0			
Punting average	20.67			0			
Rushing yds allowed	156			141			
Passing yds allowed	50			67			
Total yds allowed	206			208			
Fumbles/Lost	3/0			3/2			
PLAYER STATS PASSING - PENN MANOR							
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT	
Kyle Furnier	2	7	28.57	67	1	0	
RUSHING - PENN MANOR							
Name		Att	Yds	Yds/At	tt	TD	
Kyle Furnier		9	60	6.67		0	
Dhonyal Loy		5	18	3.6		0	
Kyle Schmidtke		4	10	2.5		0	
Adrian Smith		12	70	5.83		1	
RECEIVING - PENN MANOR							
Name	Rec	Yd	5	Yds/Catch		TD	
Adrian Smith	1	20	20		20		
Josiah Torres	1	1 47		47		1	
PLAYER STATS PASSING - DANIEL BOONE							
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT	
Dean Rotter	6	11	54.55	50	0	2	
RUSHING - DANIEL BOONE							
Name		Att	Yds	Yds/Att	t	TD	
Dean Rotter		14	64	4.57		0	
Anthony High		3	10	3.33		0	
Haydn Moyer		22	95	4.32		1	
Jake Myers		3	6	2		0	
Freddy Lacey		2	-1	-0.5		0	

RECEIVING - DANIEL BOONE

Name	Rec	Yds	Yds/Catch	TD
Anthony High	2	18	9	0
Max Heffner	3	29	9.67	0
Jayden Salata	1	3	3	0

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport **→**

PEOPLE ARE READING

- Lancaster Catholic grad Travis Jankowski takes the World Series stage with the Texas Rangers
- 2 NASCAR being sued for discriminating against white males
- 3 <u>Cole Hamels' career ended this summer on the Ocean City beach. Now</u> <u>he's looking for the next chapter.</u>
- 4 NASCAR being sued, accused of discriminating against white males
- 5 Former Baltimore Orioles pitcher has died

